

Town of Vienna

Charles A. Robinson Jr. Town Hall 127 Center Street South Vienna VA, 22180

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-211 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/15/2016 In control: Town Council Meeting

On agenda: 9/12/2016 Final action:

Title: Award of IFB 17-09 to Broad Run Recycling, LLC for construction and demolition waste disposal

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PO 2017148, 2. IFB 17-09 Summary and Bid Tab, 3. FINALIFB17-09

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2016	1	Town Council Meeting	approved	Pass

Subject:

Award of IFB 17-09 to Broad Run Recycling, LLC for construction and demolition waste disposal **EXPLANATION AND SUMMARY**:

DPW requests award of IFB 17-09 to Broad Run Recycling, LLC for municipal construction waste disposal. This facility will accept waste generated by Town roadway and building maintenance projects, including dirt, asphalt, concrete, rocks, metal, plastic, drywall, and wood. All materials at this facility are separated and recycled or reused versus being placed in a landfill.

Bids were received from two (2) vendors for the subject IFB. Broad Run Recycling, LLC of Manassas, VA was deemed the low bidder with a total bid amount of \$237,500.

Departmental Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Finance Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Purchasing Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Town Attorney Recommendation: The Town has competitively bid the proposed waste disposal contract, and Town Council may award the bid to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder in its discretion.

Town Manager's Recommendation: I recommend the Town Council approve an award to Broad Run Recycling, LLC as presented.

Cost and Financing: \$119,000

Account Number: 100-104-1041-14230-43802 \$68,000

 100-104-1041-14120-43802
 \$28,000

 100-104-1041-14130-43802
 \$2,000

 500-501-0000-50111-43802
 \$21,000

File #: 16-211, Version: 1

\$119,000

Decision Needed by This date: N/A

PROPOSED/SUGGESTED MOTION

"I move to approve award of IFB 17-09 to Broad Run Recycling, LLC in the amount of \$237,500." Or

Other action deemed necessary by Council.